
This report provided free of charge by:
SwitchCars.com
1521 Highland Rd
Twinsburg, OH 44087

(216) 453-0507

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/19/24 at
3:45:03 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

12  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Indiana

30,864  Last reported odometer reading

2010 FORD SHELBY
GT500
VIN: 1ZVBP8KS3A5162191
CONVERTIBLE
5.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
SwitchCars.com

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/u0DRvH0ixZVx7IIhrY99qN77JUdjSjog2BVcnUursgWvN5zMHUE52RwPmv0iYKxiktyBWj_TsODItnRWj7M1qTnGIiVX3xxu1mNfeKVMqGobR11UQZq1X3dc7YcAwtkUpsjSzIE-Yn_NNIn1Nyh40v93gUAnR63soKGyZPdyJLmtuVQpmLq2GhJ4gt2wiS4Wa23TGKa8cEg2e1LF1_GwR8jOTLQrmPDNG8Hh1fPIWJdrASolGNr3z_ac_cI-dqXgLHgLoyZQk7-p-G6wBwvV_PZI3VQ_skhjMd30joA7fHat9HNbRFqC_FNAzZO15xuku8Vz8fvpPUqfVGcRsPQHlF_RzfLgJAcT0ExL1Z1tnvfS0JyEdHeCa7p0UMpAWuolf2zk4GMaokb8cA8fuHtrY1y0.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,694 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2009 2013 2013

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 4 months 10 yrs. 11
mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio, Ohio Pennsylvania Indiana

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 1,030/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,465 20,173 30,864

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


11/24/2009 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/30/2009 8 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/02/2009 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400379373

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/20/2010 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400379373

Registration issued or renewed

08/31/2010 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400379373

Registration issued or renewed

07/30/2011 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400379373

Registration issued or renewed

08/29/2012 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400379373

Registration issued or renewed

11/09/2012 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400438148

Title issued or updated

04/30/2013 19,462 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/04/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/10/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Celina, OH
Title #5400448635

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

05/17/2013 19,472 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/aR3AW9DpebDZsVgFkSHFcXL4irJxpVMa9XABTZbd_b863ZDPlIOt5MeupbFm4snqGFrnVU4zZ84pM_V24KLBU1GTB4n4eigghB_97HS-G6IfwGuZRVI-1DYGNiGoOfW7pK-6Y9TiEAMFZkhH6BT2tDqQx0UAfdVsi-_n6HjgbB1PyYrguTDZv43WvznruoVZcKc3MIN18JDSKTEpwLPg4LTvBkl2UvSkAxvVV01fOYlGRXKnxIMDPqYOhRWM9Xa0x-BtImQ3s5VsrTW7IKo4pLeowF0h4chgVAuIDIt5D_OHtkEouWgiJhnfQrVvqHY2fwi2s9q90nwwvxUnPNvxb0P_xRVJUBc1EuslupN3TFMGBxDQjjhL7B6u_teTDhcsQk4PctrKR_rJqDC9goNzf1u8K4ptT4c.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/GO45IlJYlYP7mVVsLIEPCZ9xFZ8K13GuHSgHGDqUDXXbG3Hho0Zr3bTKzHW7XAjRSx2mMDkGjOQYmS0GDErYxGqEP0EuEh3z5RRNtLIznXi5Lk8IwU_LxopERa62exYIHRSoWQHOMLpDFVx3Me-UIzG6C2Uf1yOSxb_YI25t9UFeNSG1QrV0iifweba_o5rnbhwoG23ddWAvbf4X8SLefnn54dTUUvVSypEL63xqhEB15RQgiupfp3dV_NEeBo02Uxbr6iEhwu9kKhZ-BHmBJWMKx1N_AopYl9zLTUliodtT1dK2B4K20EI96blDHNdf6ZF0IbqirbJwXptOGQ0nXJRIfehgCFeQk7drSlehhB5WA2al8aRqE3hHm4GBPsxevzoI0bZBvkA997eFaD6B5ENhS4uaAfw.cfx


05/17/2013 19,465 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Cumberland, PA

Odometer reading reported

05/22/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/23/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Marys, OH
Title #5400449484

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/29/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Cumberland, PA
Title #5400449788

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/06/2013 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Cumberland, PA
Title #7210886601 DA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/11/2013 19,553 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/12/2013 L.B. Smith Ford Lincoln
Inc.
Lemoyne, PA
717-761-6700
lbsmithford.com

4.8 / 5.0
391 Verified Reviews

147 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/16/2013 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Enola, PA
Title #7210886601 DA

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/12/2013 20,158 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/14/2013 Bob Ruth Ford, Inc.
Dillsburg, PA

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



717-432-9614
bobruthford.com

4.7 / 5.0
576 Verified Reviews

9,138 Customer
Favorites

10/14/2013 20,173 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/17/2013 Bob Ruth Ford, Inc.
Dillsburg, PA
717-432-9614
bobruthford.com

4.7 / 5.0
576 Verified Reviews

9,138 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/20/2013 Bob Ruth Ford, Inc.
Dillsburg, PA
717-432-9614
bobruthford.com

4.7 / 5.0
576 Verified Reviews

9,138 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

12/19/2013 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/19/2013 Bob Ruth Ford, Inc.
Dillsburg, PA
717-432-9614
bobruthford.com

4.7 / 5.0
576 Verified Reviews

9,138 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) mounted

12/27/2013 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171

Vehicle sold

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-



mosermotors.net
4.8 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews
15 Customer Favorites

12/27/2013 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,030 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/27/2013 20,200 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/31/2013 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/31/2013 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN
Title #13338248000032

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/21/2014 22,084 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/09/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/19/2015 23,124 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Antifreeze/coolant checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-



06/08/2016 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/14/2016 23,517 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/23/2017 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/09/2017 24,595 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/06/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/12/2018 25,461 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Interior cleaned
Right airbag assembly replaced

07/25/2019 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN
Title #13338248000032

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/18/2020 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/14/2021 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/03/2022 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN
Title #13338248000032

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-



04/11/2023 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN
Title #13338248000032

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/12/2023 30,457 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

04/30/2024 30,864 Moser Motor Sales Inc.
Berne, IN
260-589-2171
mosermotors.net

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/19/2024 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, IN
Title #13338248000032

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/19/24 3:45:03 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 FORD SHELBY GT500
vehicle (VIN: 1ZVBP8KS3A5162191), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/19/24 at 4:45 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

